SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.16325-16326/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-09-2022 in MAT No.957/2022, 02-09-2022 in MAT No.993/2022 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

MANIK BHATTACHARYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH MALIK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; and, IA No.136943/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 19-09-2022 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Parthiv Goswami, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 20.09.2022.

(MUKESH NASA) AR-cum-PS (VIRENDER SINGH) BRANCH OFFICER