

ITEM NO.2 +64

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16325-16326/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-09-2022 in MAT No. 957/2022 02-09-2022 in MAT No. 993/2022 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

MANIK BHATTACHARYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH MALIK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A. NO. 154274/2022 AND I.A. NO. 154275/2022 ARE LISTED AGAINST THIS MATTER]

IA No. 154275/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 154274/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17756/2022

SLP(C) No. 17754-17755/2022 (XVI)

(IA No.149950/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(Cr1) No. 9769/2022 (II-B)

Date : 17-10-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Parthiv K. Goswami, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR
 Mr. Kumarpal, Chopra, Adv.
 Mr. Thanga Thurai, Adv.
 Ms. Jaikirti S. Jadeja, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Nr, Bikash Ranjan Bhattacharya, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR
 Mr. Bikram Banerjee, Adv.
 Mr. N. Jha, Adv.
 Mr. Sudipto Dasgupta, Adv.
 Mr. Arkab Biswas, Adv.
 Mr. Ali Asghar Rahim, adv.
 Mr. A. Nandi, Adv.
 Mr. D. Acharya, Adv.

Mr. S. Navek, Adv.
 Mr. Firdous Samim, Adv.
 Mr. Gopal Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Sonia Mathur, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Kabir Shankar Bose, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Kumar Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Surjendu Sankar Das, AOR
 Ms. Annie Mittal, Adv.
 Mr. Ravi Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Simarjeet, Adv.
 Mr. Abhijeet, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ravinder Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Kapish Seth, Adv.
 Ms. Raveesha Gupta, Adv.
 Ms. Mantika Haryani, Adv.
 Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
 Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.
 Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Toydeep Mazumdar, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.
 Mr. Vikas Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Ananya Mukherjee, Adv.
 Ms. Shalini Kaul, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Ld. SGI
 Ms. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
 Mr. Shantnu Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Mr. Tushar Mehta, learned Solicitor General appear for Enforcement Directorate, has filed affidavit in connection with SLP(C) Nos. 16325-16326/2022. Let the copies of such affidavit immediately be served upon the learned counsel for the petitioners and also upon the respondents writ petitioners.

List all the matters alongwith SLP(C) Nos.17649-17650/2020,

SLP(C) No. 18322-23 of 2022, SLP(C) No.17044-45/2022 and SLP(C) No.17137 of 2022, at the end of the Board, tomorrow i.e. on 18.10.2022.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR