

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 154274/2022 and I.A. No.154275/2022 in Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16325-16326/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-09-2022 in MAT No. 957/2022 02-09-2022 in MAT No. 993/2022 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

MANIK BHATTACHARYA**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****RAMESH MALIK & ORS.****Respondent(s)**

(PRONOUNCEMENT OF ORDER IN I.A. NO. 154274/2022 AND 154275/2022 IN SLP (C) NO. 16325-16326/2022]

[HEARD BY : HON'BLE ANIRUDDHA BOSE AND HON'BLE VIKRAM NATH, JJ.]

IA No. 154275/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 154274/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 20-10-2022 These I.As were called on for pronouncement of Order today.

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.**
 Mr. Parthiv K. Goswami, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR
 Mr. Kumarpal Chopra, Adv.
 Mr. Gowtham Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Jaikirti S. Jadeja, Adv.

For Respondent(s) **Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR**

Mr. Mahesh Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sonia Mathur, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kabir Shankar Bose, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Surjendu Sankar Das, AOR
Mr. Ravi Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Annie Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Awasthi, Adv.
Ms. Mugdha Pande, Adv.
Mr. Wedo Khalo, Adv.
Ms. Anjani Kumar Rai, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet, Adv.
Mr. Simarjeet Singh Sluja, Adv.
Ms. Pratiksha Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Nikhi Chandra Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Divik Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Surjendur Sankar Das, Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Mr. Ravinder Singh, Adv.
Ms. Raveesha Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shreyas Awasthi, Adv.
Ms. Deeksha Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Shalini Kaul, AOR

O R D E R

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Aniruddha Bose pronounced the Order of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vikram Nath.

I.A. No. 154274/2022 and I.A.No.154275/2022 in SLP(C) Nos. 16325-16326/2022 stand dismissed without any order as to costs.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

[Signed order is placed on the file]