

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 3203/2023

KUNTAL PAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH MALIK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 32035/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 41313/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

C.A. No. 3204-3205/2023 (XVI)

(IA No. 166821/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 136943/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 166818/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 176289/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 147885/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 3217-3218/2023 (XVI)

(IA No. 156484/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 3206-3207/2023 (XVI)

(IA No. 143785/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 3216/2023 (XVI)

(IA No. 149954/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 3208/2023 (XVI)

(IA No. 144578/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 3214-3215/2023 (XVI)

(IA No. 149950/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 3209-3210/2023 (XVI)

(IA No. 145319/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

JUDGMENT)**C.A. No. 3211/2023 (XVI)****(IA No. 163279/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS****IA No. 175968/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION****IA No. 163281/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.****IA No. 182539/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)****C.A. No. 3212-3213/2023 (XVI)****(IA No. 72477/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS****IA No. 147651/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)****Crl.A. No. 1322/2023 (II-B)****(IA No. 156363/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)****C.A. No. 3219/2023 (XVI)****(IA No. 47001/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT****IA No. 47651/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.****IA No. 47649/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)****Date : 03-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.****CORAM :****HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA****For Parties****Mr. P. S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar, Adv.
Mr. Debojyoti Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. C. Chaube, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Shalini Kaul, AOR****Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR****Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Mr. Sanjeev Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Shreyas Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Divyansh Tiwari, Adv.****Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Kshitij Singh, Adv.**

Mr. Parthiv K. Goswami, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR
 Mr. Kumarpal Chopra, Adv.
 Mr. Ankit Agarwal, Adv.
 Ms. Ragini Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. Prateek Dhankhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
 Mr. S.v. Raju, A.S.G.
 Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
 Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.
 Ms. Sairica Raju, Adv.
 Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Shantnu Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Bikash Ranjan Bhattacharyya, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR
 Mr. Bikram Banerjee, Adv.
 Mr. Sudipta Dasgupta, Adv.
 Mr. Firdous Samim, Adv.
 Mr. Ali Asghar Rahim, Adv.
 Mr. Sudipto Dasgupta, Adv.
 Mr. Arka Nandi, Adv.
 Ms. Gopa Biswas, Adv.
 Ms. Mousumi Hazra, Adv.
 Ms. Payel Shome, Adv.
 Mr. Arkadeb Biswas, Adv.
 Mr. Aravind C., Adv.
 Mr. Saikat Sutradhar, Adv.
 Mr. Sandip Sutradhar, Adv.
 Mr. Dibyendu Chatterjee, Adv.
 Ms. Piyali Paul, Adv.
 Ms. Sutirtha Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
 Mr. Suryaprakash V Raju, A.S.G.
 Ms. Sairica S Raju, Adv.
 Mr. Digvijay Dam, Adv.
 Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Kabir Shankar Bose, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Surjendu Sankar Das, AOR
 Mr. Bikram Banerjee, Adv.
 Ms. Annie Mittal, Adv.
 Mr. Abhijeet, Adv.
 Mr. Ajay Awasthi, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Mr. Sanjeev Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Shreyas Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Divyansh Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR
Ms. Simran Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Kshitij Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

Ms. Shalini Kaul, AOR

Ms. Madhavi Divan, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Ms. Vaishali Verma, Adv.
Mr. B.k. Satija, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sharma-ii, Adv.

Mr. Swarnendu Chatterjee, AOR
Mr. Yashwardhan Singh Adv, Adv.
Ms. Deepakshi Garg Adv, Adv.
Ms. Megha Saha Adv, Adv.
Mr. Anindam pal, Adv.

Mr. Sandip Kumar Bhattacharyya, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Sen, Adv.
Ms. Shibani Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Jain, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List on 10.05.2023.

**Interim order already passed shall continue
till the next date of hearing.**

**(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**