

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 10868/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-01-2023 in WPA No. 7907/2019 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

SANJIB KAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH MALIK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.104943/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 17-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar, Adv.
 Mr. Vikas Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Debojyoti Bhattacharya, Adv.
 Ms. Shalini Kaul, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
 Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Advocate-on-Record
 accepts notice for respondent Nos. 12 and 13 and Ms.
 Astha Sharma, Advocate-on-Record accepts notice for
 respondent-State. Hence, formal service of notice on
 the said respondents is dispensed with.

Issue notice on the unserved respondents.

On going through the materials disclosed, we are of the view that the matter has to be heard.

List on 12.07.2023.

Let the impugned order terminating the service of the petitioners shall remain stayed till the next date of hearing.

**(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**