

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s). 3203/2023

KUNTAL PAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH MALIK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3212-3213/2023 (XVI)

Date : 18-10-2023 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR

Ms. Shalini Kaul, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR

Mr. Siddhesh Shirish Kotwal, AOR

Mr. Surjendu Sankar Das, AOR

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR (mentioned by)

Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Bansal, adv.

Kshitij Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Swarnendu Chatterjee, AOR

Ms. Manisha T. Karia, AOR

Mr. Vikas Jain, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

IA No.213931/2023 in C.A. No. 3212-3213/2023 @ SLP(C)Nos.17649-17650/2022

List on 07.11.2023.

(NIRMALA NEGI)

(VIDYA NEGI)

COURT MASTER (SH)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR